10-SSA4-STB_Spec_Sheet 12/18 page 1 of 4
Project:
Location:
Cat.No:
Type:
Lamps:  Qty:
Notes:
Ordering Guide example: SSA4STB8D1BRPSR
Prefix
SSA4
Base
STB
Height Drilling Finish Options
SSA4 STB  Steel Tenon
Base
Hinged Bases are available
for this pole.  Please refer
to Hinged Base Pole sheet
79415-23 for specifications
and dimensions.
8'
10'
12'
15'
18' L, M,H1
20' L, M,H1
D1 1 Way
D2 2 Way
D2@90 2 Way at 90°
D3 3 Way
D4 4 Way
T2 2 3/8" OD Tenon
T4 4" OD Tenon
BRP  Bronze Paint
BLP  Black Paint
WP  White Paint
NP  Natural Aluminum Paint
BRA  Bronze Anodized
BLA  Black Anodized
NA  Natural Anodized
OC  Optional Color Paint
Specify RAL designation
ex: OC-RAL7024.
SC  Special Color Paint
Specify. Must supply color chip.
SR Single Receptacle
Replaces hand hole and is located 18" above pole base.
VDA  Vibration Dampener
Nipples and Couplings
NL  Nipple - External thread
CL  Coupling - Internal thread
Indicate size (1/2", 3/4", 1", 1 1/4", 1 1/2". ) Indicate height above base
and orientation to hand hole. See Pole Orientataion Information
on Page 4.
Single Mount Bullhorn Brackets
A15BH-19  Single - 1.9" OD
A15BH-24  Single - 2.4" OD
A215BH-19  2-Tenon - 1.9" OD
A215BH-24  2-Tenon - 2.4" OD
Indicate height above base and orientation to hand hole.
See Pole Orientation Information on Page 4.
Motion Response Provisions
GMR  Provision for Gardco HID Motion
Response System
Minimum Pole Height is 18'. Includes a 1/2" coupling placed 180°
to the hand hole, 12' above the pole base.
MSM  Motion Sensor Mounting Provision for LED
Luminaires available with Motion Response
Minimum Pole Height is 18'. Includes a special hand hole with 1/2"